

à
ITEM NO.125

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 82 OF 2009

MEHRAJUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF U.P.& ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/06/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on 11th June, 2013 on which date the
counsel representing the State of Uttar Pradesh is directed to
produce the order passed by the Director General of Police,
Lucknow on 1st July, 2008.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Sneh Bala Mehra]
Court Master