

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 82/2009

MEHRAJUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 11/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, learned Senior Counsel appears in this matter on behalf of the respondent - State of U.P. and submits that the name of the learned Advocate-on-record viz. Mr. Abhishth Kumar is not appearing in the cause list as a result whereof, he missed the matter and could not make himself ready in the matter today.

In view of the said reason, he prays for little time.

Accordingly, a week's time is granted for the purpose.

The Registry is directed to update the name of the present Advocate-on-record for the State of U.P. in the data base.

List the Writ Petition after one week.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

